



JSL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Registered Office & Works

Village Mogar-388 340, Tal. & Dist. Anand, (Gujarat) (India)

Phones: 02692 - 280224

E-mail: jsl@jslmogar.com Website: www.jslmogar.com

CIN NO. L31100GJ1966PLC001397

By Electronic Mode

April 05, 2024

To, **BSE Limited** P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code:- 504080

Ref.: Chapter XII of Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, as updated on April 13, 2022 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

Sub.: Fund Raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, as updated on April 13, 2022 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023, regarding submission of initial and annual disclosure, we would like to confirm that JSL Industries Limited does not fulfil the applicability criteria specified in Para 1.2 of Chapter XII of the above mentioned SEBI circular and hence does not fall under the category of "Large Corporate".

Please take the same on your records and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For JSL Industries Limited

Yogiraj Hemant Atre

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No.: ACS 67439

Encl: Annexure XII - A



ISO 9001: 2015 Reg. No.: RQ91/5487

JSL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Registered Office & Works Village Mogar-388 340, Tal. & Dist. Anand, (Gujarat) (India)

Phones: 02692 - 280224

E-mail: jsl@jslmogar.com Website: www.jslmogar.com CIN NO. L31100GJ1966PLC001397

Annexure XII - A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	JSL Industries Limited
2	CIN	L31100GJ1966PLC001397
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on March 31, 2024, as applicable (Rs. in Cr.)	NA*
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NA*
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NA*

*We confirm that the Company does not qualify to be identified as "Large Corporate" as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021, as updated on April 13, 2022 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS RACPOD1/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

For JSL Industries Limited

Yogiraj Atre

Company Secretary

Membership No.: ACS 67439

JOGA

T: (02692) - 280224

E-mail: cs@jslmogar.com

Date: April 05, 2024

Place: Mogar

Amul Parikh

Chief Financial Officer

2: (02692) - 280224

E-mail: finance@jslmogar.com